



<b>FOI REF:</b>	14626
<b>RESPONSE SENT:</b>	12/09/2024

**Request:**

Please can you supply me with the following information?

- A. Registration number; Make; Model - of all vehicles licensed as a Taxi, Hackney Carriage or for Private Hire between 1st April 2024 and 31st July 2024 within your Council.
- B. The total number of currently licensed vehicles, both for Taxi/Hackney Carriage and then for Private Hire.
- C. The standard length of your taxi/private hire licence issue.

**Response:**

- A - please see 'FOI 14626 – Make and Model Appendix'.
- B - Hackney Carriages = 81, Private hire vehicles = 155
- C - 12 months.

